
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19003219 PCN Date: 03APR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMPMODU II VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL RECEPTACLES

Description of Changes 
Housing material change from current PCT to readily available equivalent PCT
Other attachments: 
502153338

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Current PCT resin is having availability issues which would increase lead times of the parts. No effect on functionality. Refer attached qualification test 
report 502153338
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

12JUL2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

12AUG2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15342671 NO
15342679 NO
1477213 NO
51027664 NO
51471055 NO
51471056 NO
55342371 NO
55342372 NO
55342373 NO
55342374 NO "2429369761"
55342376 NO
55342378 NO
55342671 NO
55342672 NO
51477334 NO
5342672 NO
65342370 NO
65342371 NO
65342372 NO "1314666"
65342373 NO
65342374 NO
65342376 NO
65342378 NO
75355980 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
102766 51027664 F2



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
147105 51471055 J9
147721 1477213 E4
5147733 51477334 A6
534236 15342360 V2
534237 55342378, 15342370 R5
534267 15342671, 55342672 AB5
535598 75355980 P5

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15342679 NO
1477213 NO
51027664 NO
51471055 NO
51471056 NO
55342371 NO
55342372 NO
55342373 NO
55342374 NO "2429369761"
55342376 NO
55342378 NO
55342671 NO
55342672 NO
65342370 NO
65342371 NO
65342372 NO "1314666"
65342373 NO
65342374 NO
65342376 NO
65342378 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
534267 55342672 AB5

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15342671 NO
15342679 NO
1477213 NO
51027664 NO
51471055 NO
51471056 NO
55342371 NO
55342372 NO
55342373 NO
55342374 NO "2429369761"
55342376 NO
55342378 NO
55342671 NO
51477334 NO
65342370 NO
65342371 NO
65342372 NO "1314666"
65342373 NO
65342374 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

65342376 NO
65342378 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
102766 51027664 F2
147105 51471055 J9
147721 1477213 E4
5147733 51477334 A6
534236 15342360 V2
534237 15342370 R5
534267 15342671 AB5

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

55342378 NO
55342672 NO
51477334 NO
5342672 NO
65342378 NO
75355980 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147733 51477334 A6
534237 55342378 R5
534267 55342672 AB5
535598 75355980 P5

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15342671 NO
51477334 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

55342378 NO
55342672 NO
51477334 NO
5342672 NO
65342378 NO
75355980 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
5147733 51477334 A6
535598 75355980 P5




