

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-003219 PCN Date: 03-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AMPMODU II VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL RECEPTACLES

Description of Changes
Housing material change from current PCT to readily available equivalent PCT
Other attachments:
502-153338

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Current PCT resin is having availability issues which would increase lead times of the parts. No effect on functionality. Refer attached qualification test report 502-153338

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

| First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
| 12-JUL-2019
|
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):
| Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
| 12-AUG-2019

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-534267-1	NO NO			, ,		, ,	
1-534267-9	NO						
147721-3	NO						
5-102766-4	NO						
<u>5-147105-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-147105-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-4</u>	NO			"2-42936-9761"			
<u>5-534237-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-534267-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-534267-2</u>	NO						
<u>5147733-4</u>	NO						
<u>534267-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-2</u>	NO			"1314666"			
<u>6-534237-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-4</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-6</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-8</u>	NO						
<u>7-535598-0</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

	Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1	02766	5-102766-4		F2	
Г					

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>147105</u>	5-147105-5		J9	
147721	147721-3		E4	
<u>5147733</u>	5147733-4		A6	
534236	1-534236-0		V2	
53423 <u>7</u>	5-534237-8, 1-534237-0		R5	
534 <u>267</u>	1-534267-1, 5-534267-2		AB5	
535598	7-535598-0		P5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

1	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-534267-9</u>	NO						
<u> 147721-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-102766-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-147105-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-147105-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-4</u>	NO			"2-42936-9761"			
<u>5-534237-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-534237-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-534267-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-534267-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-2</u>	NO			"1314666"			
<u>6-534237-3</u>	NO						
6-534237-4	NO						
<u>6-534237-6</u>	NO						
<u>6-534237-8</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>534267</u>	5-534267-2		AB5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-534267-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-534267-9</u>	NO						
147721-3	NO						
<u>5-102766-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-147105-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-147105-6</u>	NO						
5-534237-1	NO						
5-534237-2	NO						
<u>5-534237-3</u>	NO						
5-534237-4	NO			"2-42936-9761"			
<u>5-534237-6</u>	NO						
5-534237-8	NO						
5-534267-1	NO						
5147733-4	NO						
6-534237-0	NO						
6-534237-1	NO						
6-534237-2	NO			"1314666"			
6-534237-3	NO						
6-534237-4	NO						
	1			1	1		

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
6-534237-6	NO						
6-534237-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	erRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>102766</u>	5-102766-4		F2	
<u>147105</u>	5-147105-5		J9	
<u>147721</u>	147721-3		E4	
<u>5147733</u>	5147733-4		A6	
<u>534236</u>	1-534236-0		V2	
<u>534237</u>	1-534237-0		R5	
<u>534267</u>	1-534267-1		AB5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-534237-8</u>	NO						
5-534267-2	NO						
5147733-4	NO						
534267-2	NO						
6-534237-8	NO						
7-535598-0	NO	•					_

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5147733</u>	5147733-4		A6	
<u>534237</u>	5-534237-8		R5	
<u>534267</u>	5-534267-2		AB5	
<u>535598</u>	7-535598-0		P5	·

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-534267-1	NO						
5147733-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-534237-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-534267-2</u>	NO						
5147733-4	NO						
534267-2	NO						
<u>6-534237-8</u>	NO						
<u>7-535598-0</u>	NO	•					_

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Num	nber Related Part Num	ber Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5147733</u>	5147733-4		A6	
535598	7-535598-0		P5	